Written Answers to [8 August, 2016] Starred Questions 69

entire nation, every home will have an electric connection, or, at least, the ability
to take an electric connection if they so want. The problems of generators are being
resolved. In fact, the NPA problems are much less today than what they were earlier
Problems in projects are getting resolved. I assure the Member that with the growing
demand of power, with economic growth having taken a huge boost in the last two

years, | quite confident that power generation will also increase.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Question Hour is over. The House 1s adjourned till 2.00 pm.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO STARRED QUESTIONS
Compensation to coal companies

*232. DR. K. V. P RAMACHANDRA RAO: Will the Minister of COAL be
pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has released compensation to the companies, whose coal

allocations were cancelled by the Supreme Court;
(by 1if so, the details thereof, and
(c) the details of compensation paid, company-wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL): (a) to (c) As per the provisions of the Coal Mines (Special Provisions)
Act, 2015 and Rules made thereunder compensation for Land and Mine Infrastructure
in respect of Schedule-I Coal Mines can be disbursed to the Prior Allottees only
after issuance of Vesting/Allotment Order to the Successful Bidders/Allottees. Out of
204 coal mines cancelled by the Hon’ble Supreme Court, Vesting/Allotment Order
has been issued in respect of 71 coal mines so far. The compensation for Land and
Mine Infrastructure in respect of these coal mines, wherever applicable, has been
received from the Successful Bidders/Allottees as a part of Fixed Amount payable.
The process of settlement of claims as per Section 9 of the Act was initiated with
respect to these coal mines. However, several Prior Allottees had filed Writ Pettitions
before High Courts challenging, inter-alia, the provisions of the Act and methodology
for calculation of the compensation. In some of these cases, High Courts had granted
stay on settlement of claims. As such, the compensation could not be disbursed to
the Prior Allottees in view of High Courts Orders.

The stay orders passed by Hon’ble High Courts in some of the above cases have
been vacated between the period November’” 2015 to April” 2016 and thus the process

of settlement of claims of Secured Creditors, Central Govemment, State Government,



70 Written Answers to [RATYA SABHA] Starred Questions

Local Government Authorities, wherever applicable, as per Section 9 of the Act has

been re-iitiated in such cases.

Also, in cases where the Successful Bidder/Allottee is the Prior Allottee of any
of the Schedule-I coal mines, compensation payable to Prior Allottees has been set
offfadjusted against the auction sum or the allotment sum payable by such successful
bidder or allottee, as the case may be, for any of the Schedule [ Coal Mines under
Section 16(3) of the Coal Mines {Special Provisions) Act, 2015 on submission of a

requisite affidavit.

The company-wise details of compensation for Land and Mine Infrastrucutre
released/setolT/adjusted with the prior allottees has been given in the Statement-I
(See below).

Turther, an amount of ¥ 6,77.68,34,011/- has been transferred to the Commissioner
of Payments vide order dated 24.05.2016 [given in the Statement-Il (See below).] for
disbursal to Prior Allottees towards cost for Geological Report and cost of consents
which was collected from the Successful Bidders/Allottees as a part of Fixed Amount.



Statement-{

Company-wise details of compensation for land and mine infrastructure released/setofffadjusted with the prior allotiees

Sl Coal Mine Successful Bidder Prior Allottee Land Compensation  Mine Infra GR. Coast Consents Total Set Offf Amount Released Remarks
No. corrpensation Adusternent
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1.  Belgaon Sunflag Tron and  Sunflag Tron 436547000 137TAR000.00  3,8028310.00 - 18,01,42,070.00 - 18,01 42,070.00
Steel Company and Steel
Ltd. Company Ltd.
2. Gare Palma Hindalco Monnet Ispat 84,14,613.00 31,12,02,275.00 - - 31,96,16,888.00 6,2432,623.00  2571,8%4,265.00 M/s. Monnet Ispat and
IV-5 Industries Limited and Energy Energy Limited is the
Limited Successful Bidder for
Gare Palma IV/7 coal
mine. The amount
of T 6,24,32,623/-
payable on account
of 3rd installment of
Upfront Amount has
been adjusted from
total compensation.
3. Manda Taiprakash Taiprakash 4 17,95,06,702.00  1033,27293.00  36,09063,756.00  64,37,97,751.00 = 64,37,97,751.00
North Associates Associates Ltd.
Limited
4-5 Parzsa East, Rajasthan Rajya Rajasthan Rajya 4 - 1,46,450.00 248,73,0000000 248744645000 248744645000 Set Off

Kanta

Basan

Vidyut Utpadan
Nigam Limited

Vidyut Utpadan
Nigam Limited

01 SAPMSUY UDTILLY

(o107 “Isndny g]

1L SUOHSARE) Paiivlg



1

12

6.

Prabatpur-

Central

SAIL

Electrosteel
Castings Ltd.

25,31,60,566.00

38,0546,788.00

20,95,24,501.34

= 84,32,31255.34

52,24,67,754.00

The cost of
Geological Report
amounting to I
2095,24,501/- has
been released
separately (Annexure-
II) An amountof I
9.2 crore has been
withheld ag per
directive of Hon'ble
High Court of

Delhi towards Bank
Guarantee. Further an
amount T 95.47 lakh
hag been withheld on
account of outstanding
amount to Escrow

Account.

TOTAL

26,5541,045.00

1,00,90,03,864.00

35,10,26,754.34

2,84,8,63,756.00 44742,3542334 1,549879,073.00

1,60,35,91,843.00

[VHAVYS VAV O SAMSUE UDIILLY T/

SUOIISORE) Palibvly



Written Answers to [8 August, 2016] Starred Questions 73

To

)

Statement-IT

BY FAX/SPEED POST/Website of Mimistry of Coal
FNo. 110/13/2015/NA
Government of India
Ministry of Coal
Office of Nominated Authority

World Trade Tower, New Delhi
Dated: the 24th May, 2016

The Pay and Accounts Officer,

PAO, Ministry of Coal,

Trikoot 11, Bhikaj Camma Place,

R.K. Puram,

New Delhi-110066.

Subject: Transfer of compensation towards cost for Geological Reports and

Consents to the Commissioner of Payment for further disbursal to

the prior allottees.

Sir/Madam,

L.

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President to the transfer of a
sum of ¥ 677,68,34,011/- (Rupees Six hundred Seventy Seven crore Sixty
Hight lakh Thirty Four thousand Eleven only) to the Coal Controller’s
Organisation for disbursement to the single prior allottees under the provisions
of the Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015 by the Coal Controller
in his capacity as ‘Commissioner of Payments” towards cost for Geological
Reports [¥ 226,03,90,734/- (Rupees Two hundred Twenty Six crore Three
lakh Ninety thousand Seven hundred Thirty Four only}] and cost of consents
[T 451,64,43,277/- (Rupees Four hundred Fifty One crore Sixty Four lakh
Forty Three thousand Two hundred Seventy Seven only)]. It is stated that
the above mentioned amount i1s a part of fixed amount deposited by the
Successful Bidders/Allottees of coal mines, details of which are annexed as
Annexure-L.

The aforesaid amount may be transferred through RTGS to the account of
Coal Controller, Coal Controller’s Organisation who has been appointed as
‘Commissioner of Payments’ under the provisions of Section 15 (1) of the
Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015 for the purpose of the said Act



74 Written Answers to [RATYA SABHA] Starred Questions

vide Ministry of Coal’s Order No. 22/2/2014-ASO dated 15th July, 2015
(copy enclosed as Annexure-II).

The expenditure on this account is debitable to the Head 8443.00.117.03.04.00.

This issues with the approval of Integrated Finance Division, Ministry of
Coal vide note dated 18.05.2016.

Encl: as above.

Yours faithfully,

(Vivek Bharadwaj)
Joint Secretary to the Government of India/Nominated Authority

Copy to:

L.

o B

The Coal Controller in the capacity as Commissioner of Payments, Coal
Controller Organisation, No. 1 Council House Street, Kolkata-700001-for
turther disbursement under the provisions of the Coal Mines (Special
Provisions) Act, 2015 to the prior allocattees as per Annexure-I within ten
days of the transfer of above amount from PAC. It may be ensured that
Payment 1s made to the prior allottee company as given in Schedule T of
the said Act. In this regard, an Affidavit was called for from the Prior
Allocattees vide this office’s letter No. 110/13/2015/NA (Part) dated 06.05.2016
(Annexure-I1I). The Affidavits in original received f{rom the allottees (details
at Annexure-IV) are enclosed herewith.

US (IFD), Ministry of Coal.
US (CA-II), Ministry of Coal
DDO, Nominated Authority.

The prior allottees of coal mines mentioned in Annexure- I under the Coal
Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015.

TD, NIC: for uploading on the Website of Ministry of Coal



Starred Questions 715

[8 August, 2016]

Written Answers fo

€l
096°829°9F 9ZEDES TS PIT 1ad emyenpseru] jeeliyqy IBSES PUB BpULIG pojruur] UIIBN BUS[) Tl
LEOE6HTT TTHEOT'IT PYT 09N [emseef BINOIN] payuwirT [0215 MSIL 1T
GLETES I E6P 188°C1 PIT 1oMOd Pue 2918 [epuif mdyp pojII IoMOd UEPY 0]
699°LT8°88 0 PYT soLISNPU] 003N [BMSBARL P/AT BUIE] 2IBD) POILWIT SeLysnpuj OdBPUIH G
81T°8LT'86 SET9I6 py7 vonjerodio) Surumy aBlg dN mdretorg peIuIT JueWe)) Yoen[n g
SLO'E9L06S O PYT SOLUSTPU] SENRL] enoyD  peun | Auedwo) wnmiumy Yy L
0 668 THE 1T PYT UTEIA BYS() BTnEyes] PONUWIIT SeINsnpul OS[BPUTH 9
068°0TT'LO SELTSSEO PYT WRWR) WS oy [erg P Iad Auedwo) W) 0ULR] ¢
06612 PE L LPO'LL PYT QIUES [EAPUIACE 1oMOJ HAD YUON PnsTyo], PN N 1omod IESSH b
PyT dio)
798%68T°€T8  09L'ELP'SE Suum NBIS YSIpRI BAUPRIN (yuoN) erpoury PYT semuap om0 yseyerdier g
0 0007005 91 pr7 diop Apddng ornoaryg epnofeD HISLERSLIN panuntT DSHD T
£67°66€°T 000°00F°T PYT SALHSNPU OO[EPUTL] I - BIqe[E] PYT ASIouy yeSseyyD YND T
uonIny
9 S ¥ 3 e [
S10T PV (dS) WO 2y Jo N
SIUASUOT) 1500 3O I °[npatyog Iad se 2011B0O[[Y 1011 SOUTN  [BOD) PP [NIsse0ong s

AUV



[RATYA SABHA] Starred Questions

76 Written Answers fo

8ELY18796T 899°0S0°FE uoneiodio]) MmO [BULISY, [BUOTIEN e3uB(] P OAIN 9T
poywnT Aueduio])
Ol HLETE] 68SOF LT peTuI] WeSIN JNAPIA Jeysnua, WBpBe uoneIsl=ly IoMoq 9Bl IBUld  6C
960°0r6" 191 09£651°E8 PIT BMOd [BULISY] [BUCTIBN LIBpUBI=R] payuy OdIN ¥C
ynog njeLey €T
8SPEBLCIL SEEOS1TTI PV] MO [BULRY], [BUOHEN  IIBYD Tieled mBYD Py OdIN  -TT
LOSTYO'L6L €16°688° €€l PY] IoMOd [BUMSYT TBUOTIBN Tredrere], payuy OdIN 1T
uonerodio] I penunT Aueduro)) UoTBILURL
TE9FSSOPT 0S8°00F 69 uewdorasa [eLSNPUT BOD 10109y BUIBJ =Ie[) Temod eIelg YIeSsIieqyD 07
juRunoy
999°CTAOLFT  9657€6S 88K (uonony) Tvio] g
0 1LY'LSLY P11 18ds] 9 [FSUBAL BRI YT s[RI pue el ypomdol, 61
61T CETER Lot ebT eS DT 1BdST BuBMpUOLD BIlB P17 uoneiodio) jwowDy 2adier gl
0 STEESE'IL PV URIBA BUS[] LIEYOS] PN 2JBAILY SOUNN BAUBRIY L]
699°€L16TI 69L0S6°1E PIT 009N [eMSBARL  g/AT I0109G BUIE] 0IBD) penun suewe) ehqury  9[
T uoneiodio) poymr g
P68°091°801  08TBIT6II Suumy a1elg ysepeL] BAUPEIN Ynog B[puepy ucnetodio) juewn)) sadAer ¢l
0 1 F9LET PYT 1ad 2mponnsenu] 1elyqy [BI9TN P SaIOSnpUT BINUWIIT, - ]
9 < 14 € < !




Starred Questions T7

[8 August, 2016]

Written Answers fo

LLT Py 9IS

PELO6E09TT

TVLOT] aNviD

LI9LISSHOT

SELLELTILLLL

(Juouno[y) Tvio], 4ng

0SOPEETOE

€€9°09L°TS

[0SHTE60T

096°TE6

S8TEPF 1S9

185°7C8°T6

61L°L6TLY

TTO' LY 8E

[80°1PPPE
8ST8ELTOT

E8F PP TR

uoneiedio) A2[[BA IBPOWEB(]

YT sBunse) [e9isonog

uoneiodion As[[BA TEpOUR(]

panuny uoneledior
uswdo[oAd(] [BIULN UJBSSIEY)

poru] WeSN NApIA jeyBnuay,

pIeog AyoInoald 218lS YIeSsTeyyD

Py udion
uonBlaua D Mo Usapel] BIpUY

preoyg
Aotnooq MBS yIedsmeyyD

Py BIpU] Jo Aroyny 109%g

uonerodio]

uoneIauan Iamod BUSIPO

{(1seq) ®BISBY
[enueyy mdieqied

ruedrsurer—mdereyeg

] 101995 BUWE 2IBL)

a pue o reqley

BIIgEd “TIUPTD

TB[IaypIPB],

BSIEJ
B[BUBJIS

Indrevousy
apisdi T “ndieyouryy

ponun] uonelodior)
Juowdoreas(] Jomog [BSULg 1S9

TS

pepry
uredIpy uepedin mApIA BARY N

Py
uonetodio]y AO0ary 21818 1emkhng

PIT WESIN MApTA 1ByInuUaj,
poyunT Aueduio]
UOTIBIAULRD) T2MO0] 2)BIS YIBSSTIIBYLD

ponwr] uonelodio])

UCTIRIAURL) Tomod 9Blg BUBSUB[R]

PO WeSIN
uepedin mApiy BAley ueyiseley

oW EIPUT JO AIOYINY [294S

oW JoMOd PUE 60D BUSIPO

3E
e

e

e
e
e

¢

0g
6T

8¢
LT



